OP \$40.00 244871

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent		10/03/2011	National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dean Intellectual Property Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	2515 McKinney Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 1200	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75201	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2448714	DAIRYLINK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (312)985-5955

 Phone:
 312-985-5555

 Email:
 mkitz@clarkhill.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: James A. O'Malley
Address Line 1: 150 North Michigan Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 37822-147475

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James A. O'Malley

TRADEMARK

900204780 REEL: 004642 FRAME: 0802

Signature: /James A. O'Malley/		
Date: 10/17/2011		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Partial Release of Trademark Security Interest#page1.tif source=Partial Release of Trademark Security Interest#page2.tif source=Partial Release of Trademark Security Interest#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004642 FRAME: 0803

PARTIAL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This Partial Release of Trademark Security Interest (this "Partial Release") is given on this <u>3</u> day of October 2011 by JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent, (the "Administrative Agent"), to Dean Intellectual Property Services, Inc. (the "Grantor"), as follows:

WHEREAS, on April 2, 2007, Dean Foods Company (the "Company"), the Grantor, certain subsidiaries of the Company and the Administrative Agent entered into an Amended Pledge and Security Agreement (as may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time) (the "Security Agreement) and the Grantor and the Administrative Agent entered into a Supplemental Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks (the "Supplemental Grant");

WHEREAS, pursuant to said Security Agreement and Supplemental Grant, the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent on behalf of the Lenders, among other collateral, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest, including goodwill, in, to and under its United States Trademarks, including but not limited to the trademark identified on the attached Schedule A (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, said Supplemental Grant was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on June 19, 2009 at reel/frame 4008/605; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to release its security interest in the Mark listed on Schedule A <u>only</u> and retransfer and reassign to Grantor without recourse all of the Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to such Mark.

NOW THEREFORE, the Administrative Agent hereby releases any security interest it may have in the Mark listed on Schedule A <u>only</u>, and reassigns any and all right, title and interest it may have in and to such Mark without recourse to Grantor.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004642 FRAME: 0804 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Partial Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

	RGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL CIATION, as Administrative Agent
	Mrs Noran
	_Dana J. Moran
Title:	Vice President

Schedule A

Security Interests in Trademarks recorded at

Reel 4008 Frame 605

*****************************	<i></i>		A44.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.	er recommendation and the contract of the cont
Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Jurisdiction	Type of IP
DAIRYLINK	2,448,714	5/8/2001	United States	Trademark

DA1 488983v, t

RECORDED: 10/17/2011

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004642 FRAME: 0806